

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Herod

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 6, line 6, after "PART 11," insert "UNLESS  
2 AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED UNDER SECTION 29-4-1107 (2)(c),".
- 3 Page 6, line 15, strike "LOCATED, AS" and substitute "LOCATED".
- 4 Page 6, strike lines 16 and 17.
- 5 Page 13, line 1, strike "AND".
- 6 Page 13, line 5, strike "THEREAFTER." and substitute "THEREAFTER;  
7 (VIII) THE AMOUNT OF MIDDLE-INCOME RENTAL SAVINGS  
8 ACCRUED TO THE LOCAL COMMUNITY FROM THE DEVELOPMENT;  
9 (IX) THE AMOUNT OF TAX EXEMPTIONS ACCRUED; AND  
10 (X) THE RENTS CHARGED AND OCCUPANCY RATES OF NONINCOME  
11 RESTRICTED UNITS OF HOUSING.".
- 12 Page 17, line 27, strike "To" and substitute "IN ORDER TO ISOLATE  
13 OPERATING RISK ON A PROJECT-BY-PROJECT BASIS, TO".
- 14 Page 18, lines 1 and 2, strike "TO CARRY OUT ANY OF THE AUTHORITY'S  
15 ACTIVITIES," and substitute "ON A PER-PROJECT BASIS FOR THE DURATION  
16 OF THE AFFORDABLE RENTAL HOUSING PROJECT UNLESS THE CONTROLLED  
17 ENTITY MUST OVERSEE MORE THAN ONE AFFORDABLE RENTAL HOUSING  
18 PROJECT AS DEMONSTRATED BY AN APPLICANT FOR FUNDING TO THE  
19 AUTHORITY,".
- 20 Page 18, line 7, after "OF" insert "OR AGENT TO OVERSEE".
- 21 Page 18, line 9, after "BODY" insert "OR AGENT".
- 22 Page 19, line 7, strike "PROPOSED".
- 23 Page 26, line 24, strike "DEVELOPMENT." and substitute "DEVELOPMENT  
24 OR PUBLISHED BY THE COLORADO DIVISION OF HOUSING OR OTHER  
25 STATEWIDE AUTHORITY ON HOUSING.".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*